

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 17409-17410/2013

TULA RAM JAISWAL
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

JANKI BAI & ORS.
(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent

Date : 11/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Romila, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by respondent no.6 has not been filed.
Time granted for the purpose has already been expired.
Further opportunity is therefore declined.
Service of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 is complete but none
has entered appearance.
Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

At this stage, the ld. Counsel for respondent no.6 has
requested for permission to file counter affidavit during the
course of the matter being listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Request accepted. Registry to take the same on record, if

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi

filed prior to the matter being sent to the Court.

Date: 2015.03.14

13:07:51 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar